PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KR PRECISION PUBLIC CO., LTD.	02/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNECOMP PRECISION TECHNOLOGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	162 Moo 5 Phaholyothin Road	
Internal Address:	T. Lamsai, A. Wangnoi	
City:	Ayutthaya	
State/Country:	THAILAND	
Postal Code:	13170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10864073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503262400

Email: rmsantos@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Richard T. Ogawa

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eight Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD T. OGAWA

Total Attachments: 4

source=021612 Change of Name Docs#page1.tif source=021612 Change of Name Docs#page2.tif source=021612 Change of Name Docs#page3.tif source=021612 Change of Name Docs#page4.tif

PATENT **REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0972** 500034256

Garuda

No. So Jo Ko. 000294

Department of Business Development Ministry of Commerce

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that this company was registered as a juristic person under the law governing public limited companies on March 23, 1994. Its registered number is Bo Mo Jo. 334. The company's particulars as written in the registration document on the date of issue of this certificate are as follows:

- 1. Company's name: Magnecomp Precision Technology Public Company Limited.
 - 2. The company has six directors, namely:
 - (1) Mr. Timothy Chia Chee Ming
 - (2) Mr. Goh Seng Huat
 - (3) Mr. Chanin Donavanik
 - (4) Mr. Chakchai Panichapat
 - (5) Mr. Prakit Pradipasen
 - (6) Mr. Steven Glenn Campbell
- 3. The director who is authorized to sign and affix the company seal on behalf of the company is Mr. Steven Glenn Campbell.
- 4. The registered capital amounts to 21,085,257,900.00 baht (twenty-one billion eighty-five million two hundred fifty-seven thousand nine hundred baht), of which 17,730,645,000.00 baht (seventeen billion seven hundred thirty million six hundred forty-five thousand baht) is paid up.
- 5. The company's principal office is located at No. 162 Moo 5, Phahonyothin Road, Tambon La Sai, Amphoe Wang Noi, Changwat Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya.
- 6. The company has 19 objectives as shown in the attached photocopy of the four-page document signed and certified by the Registrar with the seal of Department of Business Development affixed.

Issued on the 15th day of February 2005.

Certified true and correct translation

SIAM PREMIER

(Mr. Nithi Soomswasdi)

Signed (Mrs. Nilawan Kobkuachaiphong) Registrar

REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0973

(Translation)

Garuda

No. So Jo Ko. 000294

Department of Business Development Ministry of Commerce

CERTIFICATE

Note:

- This company was formerly known as K.R. Precision Co., Ltd., Registration No. 9996/2531. It registered for the conversion to a public limited company on March 23, 1994 and for the change of company's name to Magnecomp Precision Technology Public Company Limited on February 4, 2005.
- This juristic person has submitted its financial statements for 2003.
- This certificate attests the wording that the firm/company has registered for legal
 effects only. Other facts should be obtained for consideration of the company's
 standing.

Certified true and correct translation

SIAM PREMIER

(Mr. Nithi Soomswasdl)

REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0974

certificate lossed by moe on 15/2/03



ที่ สาก.000294

กรมพัฒนาธุรกิจการค่ำ กระทรองพาณิขย์

หนังสือรับรอง

ขอรับรองว่าบริษัทนี้ ได้จดทะเบียน เป็นบิดิบุศตลตามกฎหมายว่าด้วยบริษัทมหาชนจำกัด ทะเบียนเล่นที่ บบจ.334 เมื่อวันที่ 23 มีนาคม 2537 ปรากฏข้อความในรายการตามเอกสารทะเบียน ณ วันออกหนังสือนี้ ดังบี

- 1.. ชื่อมริษัท บริษัท แมกเนคอมพ์ พรีชิชัน เทตโบโลยี จำกัด (มหาชน)
- กรรมการของบริษัทมี 6 คน ตามรายชื่อดังตอไปนี้

ป.นายที่โบธี เจ็บ จี บิง

2.นายโกห์ เช่ง ฮวด

3.นายชนินทธ์ โทณวณิก

4.นายจักก์ขีย พานัยพัฒน์

5.นายประกิต ประที่ปะเสน

6.นายสดีเฟน เกรน แคมเบส/

- 3. ชื่อและจำนานกรรมการขึ้งมีอ่านาจลงลายมือชื่อแทนบริษัทคือ นายสตีเฟน เครบ แคมเบล ลงลายมือชื่อและประทับตราสำคัญของบริษัท/
 - ทุน ทุนจัดทุ่ะเบียน 21,085,257,900.00 บาท /
 (สองหมืนหนึ่งพันแปตสิบหาล้านสองแสนหาหมื่นเรือพันเการอยบาทล้วน)
 ทุนชาระแล้วเป็นเงิบ 17,730,645,000.00 บาท /
 (หนึ่งหมื่นเรือพันเจ็ดร้อยสาบสิบล้วนหกันสบสีหมื่นหาพันบาทล้วน)
- 5: ฮักษักงานแห่งใหญ่ ตั้งอยูเลขที่ 162 หมูที่ 5 ถนนพทศโยธิน ตัวบุลลวไทร อาเภอวังน้อย จังหวัดพระนครศรีอยุธยา/
- วัตถุที่ประสงค์ของบริษัทมหาชน จำกัดมี 19 ข่อ ดังปรากฏในสำเนาเอกสารแนบท้ายหนังสือรับรองนี้ จำนวน 4 แผ่น โดยมีลายมือข้อนายทะเบียนซึ่งรับรองเอกสารและประทับดรากรมพัฒนาธุรกิจการค่าเป็นสำคัญ

ออกให้ ณ วันที่ 15สด้อน กุมภาพิมธ์ พ.ส. 2548

(นางนี้ครารรณ กลับเกือชัยพงษ์) นรุยพะเบียนถึง

www.dbd.go.th หรือสายด้วน 1570: "เลือกดังเป็นหน้าที่ เลือกอนูดีเป็นผู้แทน 6 กุมภาพันธ์ 2548 ขอเชิญชานไม่เลือกตั้ง"

PATENT

REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0975



ที่ สจก.000294

กรมพัฒนาธุรกิจการค้า กระทรวงพาณิชย์

ข้อควรทราบ

- บริษัทนี้เดิมชื่อ บริษัท เค.อาร์.พรีขีขึ้น จำกัด พรีเบียนเลขที่ 9996/2531 ได้จัดทรเบียนแปรสภาพเป็นบริษัทมหาชนจำกัด เมื่อวันที่ 23 มีนาคม 2537 และได้จัดทรเบียนเปลี่ยนชื่อเป็น แม่ถุเนคอมพ์ พรีซัชัน เทคโนโลยี จำกัด (มหาชน) เมื่อวันที่ 4 กุมภาพันธ 2548/
- 2. นิดิบุคคลนี้ได้สงงบการเงินปี 2546
- หนังสือนี้รับรองเฉพาะข้อความที่ห่าง/บริษัทได้นำมาจัดหะเบียบโรเพื่อผสทางกฎหมายเทานั้น
 ข้อเท็จจริงเป็นสิ่งที่ควรหาไว้พิจารณาฐานะ

www.dbd.go.th-หรือสายด้วน 1570 "เลือกตั้งเป็นหน้าที่ เลือกคนดีเป็นผู้แทน 5 กุนภาพันธ์ 2548 ขอเปิญชานไปเลือกตั้ง"

PATENT REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 06/03/2005